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Clinical Supports

No co-contribution for clinical supports if you are deemed eligible to receive clinical

supports

Service

Registered nurse

Enrolled nurse

Nursing care
consumables*

Physiotherapy

Allied health therapy
assistant

Occupational
therapy

Dietitian/nutritionist

Exercise
physiologists

Music therapist

Social worker

Speech pathologist

Psychologist

Counsellor

Care management

Restorative care
management

Hourly rate

$175

$125

$215

$105

$215

$130

$150

$178

$128

N/A

N/A

N/A

$139

Saturday

$244

$170

Price on

N/A

N/A

Price on

Price on

Price on

Price on

N/A

Price on

Price on

Price on

$170

$192

request

N/A

N/A

request

request

request

request

N/A

request

request

request

$193

$278

Public
o] [Te BV

$382

$258

N/A

N/A

N/A

$262



Independence supports
Co-contribution between 5% - 50%. Services Australia will notify you if you are required
to pay a co-contribution.

Personal care

Respite care

Group/
individual social
support (no travel)

Social support
community
engagement (with
travel)

Accompanied

appointments

Acupuncturist

Chiropractor

Diversional therapist

Art therapist

Osteopath

Transport

Assistive technology

and home
modifications

Hourly rate

$105

$105

$105

$120

$120

$145

$m

$m

$1m

$133

$133

$195

Saturday

$128

$128

$128

$143

$143

Price on request

Price on request

Price on request

Price on request

Price on request

N/A

Price on request

$139

$139

$139

$154

$154

N/A
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Public
holidays

$172
$172

$172

$187

$187

N/A
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Everyday living supports
Co-contribution between 5% - 80%. Services Australia will notify you if you are required
to pay a co-contribution.

Hourly rate Saturday ::Il?tlzll:ys
Domestic assistance  $105 $1M $128 $139 $172
Gardening $100 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Unaccompanied
shopping $120 $133 $143 $154 $187
Accompanied
shopping $120 $133 $143 $154 $187
Home maintenance Price on request
and repairs q
Meal preparation $105 $1M1 $128 $139 $172
Meal delivery Price on request

Standard hours are 7am-5pm.
Non-standard hours after 5pm.

The co-contribution required to pay for services is determined by Services Australia, based on an assess-
ment of your income and assets. Royal Freemasons will apply that charge to you for services you have
received.

Accompanied and unaccompanied shopping, social support and engagement with travel is inclusive of
the worker time, fuel and travel expenses.

Royal Freemasons charge a 10 per cent administrative fee if the consumer chooses their own provider to
provide any of the services listed in this pricelist, subject to Royal Freemasons approval of the consumer’s
choice of provider.

Half hourly services will be charged at 75 per cent of the hourly rate.
Care management fees at capped at 10 per cent of the Support at Home classification you receive.

POA is dependent upon the agreed charges with the vendor and, in the case of consumables, dependent
upon the consumable being purchased.

Royal Freemasons will charge up to 15 per cent of the quoted cost of home modifications or $1,500 (which-
ever is lower) to cover the costs of coordinating home modifications.

Royal Freemasons will charge up to 10 per cent of the quoted cost of assistive technology or up to $500
(whichever is lower) to cover the administrative costs of coordinating assistive technology.

We require 24 hours’ notice to cancel services without incurring the scheduling service fee charged to
your Support at Home package.

Services not listed for other Support at Home services, including assistive technology equipment and
home modifications, will be agreed with your care partner, as required.

For more information or to apply, please contact us on the details below: Snap to

enquire

Royal Freemasons Ltd 45 Moubray St, Melbourne VIC 3004 1800 756 091 e

ABN 52 082 106 821 royalf reemasons.org.au homecare@royalfreemasons.org.au

er 17,2025 116 PM

Novemb

cing schedule

RFCS074_Support at Home pri



