

In-home Support

Support at Home pricing Schedule

November 2025

Clinical Supports

No co-contribution for clinical supports if you are deemed eligible to receive clinical supports

Service	Hourly rate	After Hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public holidays	
Registered nurse	\$175	\$178	\$244	\$278	\$382	
Enrolled nurse	\$125	\$128	\$170	\$192	\$258	
Nursing care consumables*	Price on request					
Physiotherapy	\$215	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Allied health therapy assistant	\$105	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Occupational therapy	Price on request					
Dietitian/nutritionist	Price on request					
Exercise physiologists	Price on request					
Music therapist	Price on request					
Social worker	\$215	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Speech pathologist	Price on request					
Psychologist	Price on request					
Counsellor	Price on request					
Care management	\$130	\$139	\$170	\$193	\$262	
Restorative care management	\$150	-	-	-	-	



Independence supportsCo-contribution between 5% - 50%. Services Australia will notify you if you are required to pay a co-contribution.

Service	Hourly rate	After Hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public holidays	
Personal care	\$105	\$111	\$128	\$139	\$172	
Respite care	\$105	\$111	\$128	\$139	\$172	
Group/ individual social support (no travel)	\$105	\$111	\$128	\$139	\$172	
Social support community engagement (with travel)	\$120	\$133	\$143	\$154	\$187	
Accompanied appointments	\$120	\$133	\$143	\$154	\$187	
Acupuncturist	Price on request					
Chiropractor	Price on request					
Diversional therapist	Price on request					
Art therapist	Price on request					
Osteopath	Price on request					
Transport	\$145	\$195	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Assistive technology and home modifications	Price on request					





Everyday living supports

Co-contribution between 5% - 80%. Services Australia will notify you if you are required to pay a co-contribution.

Service	Hourly rate	After Hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public holidays	
Domestic assistance	\$105	\$111	\$128	\$139	\$172	
Gardening	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Unaccompanied shopping	\$120	\$133	\$143	\$154	\$187	
Accompanied shopping	\$120	\$133	\$143	\$154	\$187	
Home maintenance and repairs	Price on request					
Meal preparation	\$105	\$111	\$128	\$139	\$172	
Meal delivery	Price on request					

- · Standard hours are 7am-5pm.
- · Non-standard hours after 5pm.
- The co-contribution required to pay for services is determined by Services Australia, based on an assessment of your income and assets. Royal Freemasons will apply that charge to you for services you have received.
- · Accompanied and unaccompanied shopping, social support and engagement with travel is inclusive of the worker time, fuel and travel expenses.
- Royal Freemasons charge a 10 per cent administrative fee if the consumer chooses their own provider to
 provide any of the services listed in this pricelist, subject to Royal Freemasons approval of the consumer's
 choice of provider.
- · Half hourly services will be charged at 75 per cent of the hourly rate.
- · Care management fees at capped at 10 per cent of the Support at Home classification you receive.
- POA is dependent upon the agreed charges with the vendor and, in the case of consumables, dependent upon the consumable being purchased.
- Royal Freemasons will charge up to 15 per cent of the quoted cost of home modifications or \$1,500 (whichever is lower) to cover the costs of coordinating home modifications.
- Royal Freemasons will charge up to 10 per cent of the quoted cost of assistive technology or up to \$500 (whichever is lower) to cover the administrative costs of coordinating assistive technology.
- We require 24 hours' notice to cancel services without incurring the scheduling service fee charged to your Support at Home package.
- Services not listed for other Support at Home services, including assistive technology equipment and home modifications, will be agreed with your care partner, as required.

